Mahesh International

B 0is: No. 27040813343 y SChUD’, Menhar

Ref No.
Dt.
SCHEDULE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26
PRE-PRIMARY SECTION
St.no Particulars Schedule
1 Term -1 37 April 2025 to 30° September 2025
2 Term -1 1% October 2025 to 31" March 2026
VACATION SCHEDULE
Sr. Particulars From To Reopening Day
no
1 Summer Vacation 02°¢ May 2025 31* May 2025 02" June 2025

2 Ganpati Vacation 27* August 2025 2°d September 2025 | 3" September 2025
3 Diwali Vacation 16" October 2025 28" October 2025 29" October 2025

4 | Christmas vacation | 25® December 2025 01® January 2026 02" January 2026

Please Note: No leave will be granted other than the declared dates.

TENTATIVE EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

Sr. | Particulars " Month Schedule
No i
1 Term —1 September Between 19 Sept 2025 to 30" Sept 2025

5| Term—1I | February/March | Between 20" Feb 2026 to 03 March 2026

KG EVALUATION SCHEDULE
The student’s petformance will be evaluated at the end of Term I & Term II

**Please Note : Date subject to confixmation.
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Dt.

YEARLY PLAN - PRE- Primary (Nutsery, Jr.KG & St.KG) 2025-2026

Month Day Date Competition & Events
Friday 11-04-25 | Happy Feet Day
April
Thursday 17-04-25 | Season of Joy (Summer)
Yellow Colour and Lemonade Day
Friday 13-06-25 | Red Colour Day
June Friday 20-06-25 | We Learn to be Clean (Hygiene day)
Friday 27-06-25 | Pink Colour Day
Friday 04-07-25 | Monsoon Extravaganza Day
Monday 07-07-25 | Green Colour Day
Tracing Alphabet Competition (Nursery)
Monday 14-07-25 | Number Hunt Competition (Jr KG)
Letter Hunt Competition (Sr KG)
July English Recitation (Nursery)
Friday 18-07-25 [ Baal Geet Competition Day (Jr & Sr KG)
Friday 25-07-25 | Daily Routine Day
Colouring Competition (Nursery & Jr KG)
Thursday 31-07-25 2w and Colour Competition(Sr KG)
Monday to | 04-08-2025 | Nutrition Week
Friday to 08-08-25
August Monday 11-08-25 | Rakhi Bandhan Celebration — Salwarkameez
(Girls) & Kurta Pajama (Boys)
Tuesday 12-08-25 | White Colour Day
Monday 18-08-25 | Dahi handi Celebration (Trandtional wear)
Friday 22-08-25 | Messy Monster Day
Wednesday | 03-09-25 Collage Competition
September | Saturday 06-09-25 Grandparents Day
Friday 12-09-25 | Math Activity Day (Fun with Shapes)
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Ref No.
Dt,
VEARLY PLAN — Pre-Primary (Nutsety, Jr.KG & St.KG) 2025-2026
Month Day Date Competition & Events
October Friday 03-10-25 Orange Colour Day
Friday 07-11-25 Vegetable Delight Day
November Saturday 15-11-25 Pajama Party
" Friday 21-11.25 | Fun with Fruits Day
Tuesday 02-12-25 Mismatch Day
December Friday 05-12-25 Solo Dance Competition
Friday 121225 | Being a Beautiful Bird Day
Friday 09-01.26 | Hindi Activity Day
Jaguary Thursday 15-01-26 (Hatvest Season Day) Pongal/ Lohri

Please Note: Dates subject to confirmation.
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Ref No. Dt

LIST OF SCHOOL HOLIDAYS 2025-2026

Sr. No. Holiday Date Day
1 Mahavir Jayanti 10% April 2025 | Thursday
2 Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti | 14* April 2025 Monday
3 Good Friday 18% April 2025 Friday
4 Bakri Eid 7% June 2025 Saturday
5 Raksha Bandhan 9t Aug 2025 Saturday
6 Independence Day / Pateti 15% Aug 2025 Friday
7 Dahi Handi 16 Aug 2025 Saturday
8 Eid-I-Milad 5% Sept 2025 Friday
9 Anant Chaturdashi 6 Sept 2025 Saturday
10 Gandhi Jayanti / Dussehra 204 Qct 2025 | Thursday
1 Guru Nanak Jayanti 5t Nov 2025 | Wednesday
12 Makar Sankrant 14® Jan 2026 | Wednesday
13 Shivaji Jayanti 19 Feb 2026 Thursday
14 Holi 4t Mar 2026 | Wednesday
15 Gudi Padwa 19 Mar 2026 Thursday
16 Eid-ul-Fitr / Ramzan 20" Mar 2026 Friday
17 Ramanavami 26" Mar 2026 | Thursday

#++Please Note : Holiday list is subject to change as per the Government notification.
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UDISE No. 27040813343

Mahesh International

School, Mehkar

Ref No. Dt
SCHEDULE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-2026
I to VIII
St. No Particulars Schedule
1 Term -1 3 April 2025 to 302 September 2025
2 Term -1I 15t October 2025 to 31 March 2026
VACATION SCHEDULE
Str. No Particulars From To Reopening Day
1 Summer Vacations 0224 May 2025 31t May 2025 0204 June 2025
2 Ganpati Vacations 27*% August 2025 0274 September 2025 03 September 2025
3 Diwali Vacations 16% October 2025 28t October 2025 29t October 2025
4 Christmas Vacations 25% December 2025 01 January 2026 02~d January 2026

Please Note : Reopening days after Summer vacation & Diwali vacation will be half-days.

No leave will be granted other than the declared dates.

TENTATIVE EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

St. Particulars Month " Schedule

I\io Periodic Test—1 July Between 01% July 2025 to 07* July 2025
2 Term -1 September Between 15" Sept 2025 to 26™ Sept 2025
3 Petiodic Test—1I Decembet Between 01* Dec 2025 to 06® Dec 2025
4 Term —1I February / March | Between 21" Feb 2026 to 06™ March 2026

*Please Note: Dates subject to confirmation.
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Mahesh International
School , Mehkar

Mahesh Knowledge City, Cotton Market Road, Mehkar -443301, Dist. Buldana (M.5.)
: M. 9421467319 E mail : maheshparivar@gmail.com




UDISE No. 27040813343 4

Mahesh International
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Ref No.
YEARLY PLAN : STD I -V (2025 — 2026) B
Month Day Date Competition & Events :
Friday 11-04-25 Handwriting Competition 1 to V)
April Wednesday 16-04-25 Crazy tiffin day Fruit Salad (Std I to V)
Mon to Fri 21-04-25 to Hydration weck (Std I to V)
25-04-25
Tuesday 22-04-25 World Earth Day Activity
Tuesday 29-04-25 Std — IV Assembly
Friday 06-06-25 Greeting Card Making Competition (Std I to V)
Thursday 12-06-25 Father’s Day Activity (I & II)
Friday 13-06-25 Investitute Ceremony
June Khoniibe 16.06.25 Crazy Tiffin day (Veg momos)
Ttee Plantation Activity by Std V
Friday 20-06-25 Std — III Assembly
Saturday 21-06-25 International Yoga Day Celebration (I1I to V)
Thursday 10-07-25 Guru Pournima Celebration
Friday 18-07-25 Solo — Singing Competition
July Thursday 24-07-25 Std - IT Assembly
Friday 25-07-25 Drawing Competition (Std I toV)
Friday 25-07-25 Crazy tiffin (Veg Sandwich)
Collage Making Competition (I & II)
August Friday 01-08-25 Canvas Painting (III to V)
Monday 11-08-25 Rakhi Celebration
Friday 15-08-25 Independence Day Celebration (Std — V Assembly)

Mahesh Knowledge City, Cotto
M. 9421467319
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Ref No.
[t

YEARLY PLAN : STD I -V (2025 - 2026)

Month Day Date Competition & Events
Monday 18-08-25 Dahi Handi Celebration
August Friday 22-08-25 Crazy Tiffin (Corn hell)

Friday 22-08-25 Elocution Competition (Yamuna Housc)
| Hasid Kavita (Caver House) &
September Friday 12-09-25 Poetry Recitation (I & II)

i

; Friday 12-09-25 Crazy Tiffin (Veg Noodles)

| Friday 03-10-25 Crazy Tiffin (Veg Pasta)

Friday 10-10-25 Std — I Assembly
Diya Decoration Activity (I & II)
October Tuesday 14-10-25 - —
Lantern Making Activity (III to V)
Wednesday 15-10-25 Diwali Party
Monday 13-10-25 Solo Dance Competition (Ganga House)
Best out of Waste Competition (I to V)
Friday 07-11-25 ° :
November Crazy Tiffin (Idli/Dosa Chutney)
Mask Making Activity
Friday 14-11-25 Crazy Tiffin (Any favourite food item)
Friday 05-12-25 Crazy Tiffin (Gajjar Halwa)
December Friday 12-12-25 Christmas Activity
Friday 09-01-26 Crazy Tiffin (Paratha)
January T aronday 26-01-26 Republic Day Celebration
e Friday 13-02-26 Crazy Tiffin (Poha/Upma)
( ; '
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Mahesh International
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Ref No.
Dt.
YEARLY PLAN - STD VI TO VIII (2025-2026)
Month Day Date Std Details
s VII Art day — activity
aturday 05-Apr-25 VIII Investiture chart
April Wednesday 23-Apr-25 Jr. House Book review
Thursday 24-Apr-25 A% ! Assembly (Topic- Steel frame of
India — Civil services) |
. VI Charts on Father’s Day
Enday 06-Jun-25 VII Charts on Yoga day
Wednesday 18-Jun-25 Vil Assembly on World music day
Saturday 21-Jun-25 Jt. House Yoga display - on occasion of
June _ Yoga Day
Friday 27-Jun-25 Sr. House Quiz competition
Saturday 05-Jul-25 " VIto VII Charts activity
July Thursday 10-Jul-25 Council Guru Pournima celebration
Friday 18-Jul-25 VII Assembly on Environment day
Friday 25-Jul-25 Str. House Group Instrumental competiton
Saturday 02-Aug-25 VI to VIII Charts activity
August Wednesday 13- ug-z§ Jr. House Group Singing competition
Friday 15-Aug-25 Sy Council | Independence Day Celebration
Friday 22-Aug-25 St.House Declamation
I
- CHauhy X
rincipal ;
Mahesh International
School , Mehkar
Mahesh Knowledge City, Cotton Market Road, Mehkar 443301, Dist. Buldana fM-S)
E mail : muheshpurivur@ mail.com
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UDISE No. 27040813343 ¢

Mahesh International

School, Mehkar

Dt.
YEARLY PLAN - STD VI TO VIII (2025-2026)
Month Day Date Std Details
Monday 08-Sep-25 VIII Teachers Day Celebration |
Septemb : —
SRS Friday 26-Sep-25 Jr. House Picture talk

Saturday 04-Oct-25 V1 to VIII Charts activity ;
October Str. House Group Dance competition |
November Sports Day |
December Annual Day §
January Monday 26-Jan-26 : Republic Day celebration i

"\F‘m’x%ﬁ

Mahesh Inter ationzl
School , Mehka

Mah Knuwledge Clty Cotton Market Road, Mehkar -443301, Dist. Buldana (M.S.)

E mail : maheshparivar(@gmail.com



Mahesh International

POWER QF UNITY

UDISE No. 27040813343 i SChaal! Meh"ar

Ref No.
o1
LIST OF SCHOOL HOLIDAYS ""’;’ﬁ___,__ﬁ
l 2025-2026 B
| Sr. No. Holiday Date Day j
1 Mahavir Jayanti 10 April 2025 | Thursday |
| 2 Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti | 14* April 2025 Monday |
3 Good Friday 18 April 2025 Friday i
4 Bakri Eid 7% June 2025 | Saturday ‘
5 Raksha Bandhan o= Aug 2025 Saturday !
6 Independence Day / Pateti 15% Aug 2025 Friday il
7 Dahi Handi 16® Aug 2025 | Saturday ;1
8 Eid-I-Milad 5% Sept 2025 Friday |
9 Anant Chaturdashi 6® Sept 2025 Saturday
10 Gandhi Jayanti / Dusschra 274 Oct 2025 | Thursday |
1 Guru Nanak Jayanti 55 Nov 2025 | Wednesday
12 Makar Sankrant 14% Jan 2026 | Wednesday
13 Shivaji Jayantl 19% Feb 2026 | Thursday E
14 Holi 75 Mar 2026 | Wednesday |
15 Gudi Padwa 19% Mar 2026 | Thursday |
iday |
16 Eid-ul-Fitr / Ramzan 20" Mar 2026 Friday |
17 Ramanavami 26® Mar 2026 | Thursday
- ,

JOV ification.
s*Please Note ; Holiday list is subject to change as per the Government notifica
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Mahesh Knowledge City, Cotton Market Road, Mehkar -443301, Dist. Budtne (WS ‘
M. 9421467319 E mail : maheshparivar(@gmail.com




